
OGCC Operator Number:

City:

Name of Operator:

Address:

10267

VECTA OIL & GAS LTD                               

575 UNION BLVD #208                               

LAKEWOOD                      Zip:State: 80228     CO

Fax:Phone:

Name:

Contact Name and Telephone:

                     

(       ) (       )

Email:

OPERATOR INFORMATION

Contact Name Phone Email

Goolsby, Matt (303) 618-7736 mdgoolsby@comcast.net

Additional Operator Contact:

CA Summary:

1 of 1 CAs from the FIR responded to on this Form

1 CA Completed
0 Factual Review Request

Document Number:

402172184

Date Received:

09/10/2019
FIR RESOLUTION FORM

FORM

FIRR

Rev 5/16

State of Colorado
Oil and Gas Conservation Commission

1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 
Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109

FIR Document Number: 674902360

COGCC INSPECTION SUMMARY:

Inspection Date: 12/21/2018 FIR Submit Date: 12/27/2018 FIR Status:

Inspected Operator Information:

Company Name: VECTA OIL & GAS LTD Company Number: 10267

Address: 575 UNION BLVD #208

City: LAKEWOOD Zip: 80228State: CO

LOCATION - Location ID: 418794

Location Name: LINCOLN Number: 14-12 County: CHEYENNE

Qtrqtr: SWS
W

Sec: 12 Twp: 14S Range: 47W Meridian: 6

Latitude: 38.839650 -102.626190Longitude:

FACILITY - API Number: 05-017-             -00

Facility Name: LINCOLN Number: 14-12

Qtrqtr: SWS
W

Sec: 12 Twp: 14S Range: 47W Meridian: 6

Latitude: 38.839650 -102.626190Longitude:

418793Facility ID:

1

Corrective Action: Perform reclamation in accordance to COGCC 1004 reclamation rules and 
requirements.  Establish vegetation with total perennial, non-invasive uniform plant 
cover of at least eighty (80) percent of reference area levels. Ensure erosion controls 
are implemented to stabilize the seeded soil.  Operator shall continue to monitor and 
manage this site until the location meets Rule 1004 standards.  Operator is directed to 
perform corrective actions outlined on this inspection report immediately.  Doing so 
may decrease the duration of the alleged violations and the penalties that may be 
assessed pursuant to Rule 523.

Date: 12/21/2018

CA# 121349

`CORRECTIVE ACTIIONS: 

Overall Status: CAC
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ATTACHMENT LIST

Document Number Description

402172199 Invoice, herbicide application
Total Attach: 1 Files

View Attachments in Imaged Documents on COGCC website (http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/) - Search by Document 
Number.

COGCC
Representative:

COGCC Decision:

Operator 
Comment:

Applied herbicide to allow native grasses to fill in. Will monitor for results and to determine if further action is 
required.

Response: CA COMPLETED Date of Completion: 08/08/2019

OPERATOR COMMENT AND SUBMITTAL

Moved in equipment and applied weed herbicide on 8/08/2019.Comment:

I hereby certify that the statements made in this form are, to the best of my knowledge, true, correct, and 
complete.

Print Name: Mathew Goolsby           Signed:

Title: VP-Operations            Date: 9/10/2019 5:00:29 PM
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